

Berkshire Hathaway Specialty Insurance 100 Federal Street, 7th Floor Boston, MA 02110

BERKSHIRE HATHAWAY SPECIALTY INSURANCE NAMES KELLY PERRY AS HEAD OF UNDERWRITING SUPPORT, SURETY

BOSTON, January 8, 2024 – Berkshire Hathaway Specialty Insurance (BHSI) today announced that it has named Kelly Perry to the newly created position of Vice President, Head of Underwriting Support for its Surety business.

"Kelly has been pivotal in collaborating with our underwriters to provide customers with thoughtful and consistent long-term surety solutions," said Geoff Delisio, Head of Surety at BHSI. "In her new role, she will continue to use her formidable legal acumen and expertise to support our underwriters and our customers in fulfilling surety requirements, while also building out our underwriting support team to accommodate our growing portfolio of large, sophisticated customers."

Kelly has more than 25 years of surety claims experience, and has been instrumental in leading and building BHSI's surety claims team since its inception. She joined BHSI in 2017 as AVP, Surety Claims, and was later named VP, Global Head of Surety Claims. Prior to BHSI, she spent more than a decade as Surety Claims Manager and Senior Claim Counsel at other insurers.

Kelly is based in Atlanta and can be reached at Kelly.Perry@bhspecialty.com.

Berkshire Hathaway Specialty Insurance (www.bhspecialty.com) provides commercial property, casualty, healthcare professional liability, executive and professional lines, transactional liability, surety, marine, travel, programs, accident and health, medical stop loss, homeowners, and multinational insurance. The actual and final terms of coverage for all product lines may vary. It underwrites on the paper of Berkshire Hathaway's National Indemnity group of insurance companies, which hold financial strength ratings of A++ from AM Best and AA+ from Standard & Poor's. Based in Boston, Berkshire Hathaway Specialty Insurance has offices in Atlanta, Boston, Chicago, Columbia, Dallas, Houston, Indianapolis, Irvine, Los Angeles, New York, Plymouth Meeting, San Francisco, San Ramon, Seattle, Stevens Point, Adelaide, Auckland, Barcelona, Brisbane, Brussels, Cologne, Dubai, Dublin, Frankfurt, Hong Kong, Kuala Lumpur, London, Lyon, Macau, Madrid, Manchester, Melbourne, Munich, Paris, Perth, Singapore, Sydney, Toronto, and Zurich.

###

MEDIA CONTACT JoAnn Lee / +1 617.936.2937